
  ATTACHMENT A 

Resolution No. 2022-___ Page 1 
 
  4836-1573-0134v1 
ERAMAKRISHNAN\27916001 

RESOLUTION NO.  2022-___ 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS  

ADOPTING THE COMPLETE STREETS MASTER PLAN: AN ACTIVE 

TRANSPORTATION FRAMEWORK  

 

 

 

WHEREAS, on May 12, 2020, The City of Los Altos and Alta Planning + Design 

entered into an agreement on May 12, 2020, in the amount of $165,426, for the 

development of the Complete Streets Master Plan: An Active Transportation Framework 

(CSMP); and  

 

WHEREAS, the CSMP establishes a community-supported long-term vision for 

improving walking and bicycling in Los Altos and was initiated to merge and update the 

existing Pedestrian Plan and Bicycle Plan; and  

 

WHEREAS, the CSMP provides a strategy to develop a comprehensive bicycling and 

walking network to provide access to transit, schools, and Downtown; support facilities 

like bicycle parking and pedestrian amenities; programs for education, encouragement, 

and evaluation; and strategy for prioritization, implementation and funding; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council has held two (2) study sessions on the CSMP and 

provided feedback which has been incorporated by Staff and consultant Alta Planning + 

Design; and 

 

WHEREAS, on January 11, 2022, The City of Los Altos and Alta Planning + Design 

executed Amendment #2 for an amount of $14,000 to make the revisions requested in the 

first Study Session (11/9/2021) for the CSMP; and  

 

WHEREAS, on June 14, 2022, The City of Los Altos and Alta Planning + Design 

executed Amendment #3 for an amount of $10,000 to make the revisions requested in the 

second Study Session (3/22/2022) for the CSMP; and  

 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos 

hereby finds that the foregoing recitals are true and correct and adopts the Complete Streets 

Master Plan: An Active Transportation Framework, 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed 

and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 25th 

day of October 2022 by the following vote: 

 

AYES:   

NOES:   

ABSENT:  

ABSTAIN:  



  ATTACHMENT A 

Resolution No. 2022-___ Page 2 
 
  4836-1573-0134v1 
ERAMAKRISHNAN\27916001 

 

 

       ___________________________ 

 Anita Enander, MAYOR 

 

Attest: 

 

 

_____________________________ 

Angel Rodriguez, INTERIM CITY CLERK 

 


